positions in the face of price movements. The Manager manages the risk of
unfavourable changes in prices by continuous monitoring of the performance
and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

Client Services : 03-2778 100032

Eastspring Investments Global Equity Fund

The table below shows assets of the Fund as at 28 February/29 February which
are exposed to price risk.

2025 2024

USD USD

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss:

Collective investment schemes 119,677,170 86,854,208
Exchange - traded funds 28,292,444 28,916,870

147,969,614 115,771,078

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit after tax and
net asset value to movements in prices of collective investment schemes and
exchange - traded funds at the end of each financial reporting year. The analysis
is based on the assumptions that the market price of the collective investment
schemes and exchange - traded funds increased and decreased by 5% with all
other variables held constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a
reasonable possible shift in the collective investment schemes and exchange -
traded funds, having regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

2025 2024

% Change in
price

Market
value

Impact on
profit after
tax and net
asset value

Market
value

Impact on
profit after
tax and net
asset value

USD USD USD USD

+5% (2024: +5%) 155,368,095 7,398,481 121,559,632 5,788,554
-5% (2024: -5%) 140,571,133 (7,398,481) 109,982,524 (5,788,554)

ii. Foreign exchange/Currency risk

Currency risk is associated with investments denominated in foreign currencies.
When the foreign currencies fluctuate in an unfavourable movement against
Ringgit Malaysia, the investments will face currency losses in addition to
the capital gain/(loss). The Manager will evaluate the likely directions of a
foreign currency versus Ringgit Malaysia based on considerations of economic
fundamentals such as interest rate differentials, balance of payments position,
debt levels and technical chart considerations.

33Client Services : 03-2778 1000

Annual Report